GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5563

TO BE ANSWERED ON 7" APRIL, 2017

AYUSH CLINICSUNDER CGHS

5563. SHRI D.K. SURESH:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated any rules to open AYUSH Clinic under CGHS in the country, including Delhi and NCR regions, if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government is aware that the number of AYUSH clinic under CGHS are morein some parts of Delhi even though the required number of patients are not there in such aress;

(c) if so, the number of Ayush clinics under CGHS in Delhi and patients visiting the AYUSH clinics on an average monthly basis;

(d) whether the Government proposes to utilise the infrastructure and human resources in an efficient manner; and

(e) if so, the response of the Government in thisregard ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

(@: Thereisnolaid down criteriafor opening a AY USH Clinic under Central Government

Hedth Scheme.

ANSWER

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(b) & (c): CGHSAYUSH Centresin Delhi in different zones are as under :

Central Zone East Zone North Zone | South Zone
Ayurveda 2 2 4 5
Homeopathy | 2 3 3 5
Unaani 1 2 1 1
Sidha 1 0 0 0
Yoga 1 1 1 1

They are broadly evenly distributed in Delhi as per the detalls of attendance at

Annexure.

(d) & (¢): Theavailable resources under CGHS are being used in the most optimal manner.


ANNEXURE

List of AYUSH Centresand Monthly Average Attendance

System Average Monthly Attendance
(last one year)

Central Zone
Kalibari AY76 Ayurveda 2049
North Avenue Yy3l Ayurveda 1405
Lodhi Road Ayurvedic 3268
KalibariHomoeo HO76 Homoeopathy 2364
South Avenue HO32 Homoeopathy 1008
South Avenue UN-32 Unani 392
Lodhi Road Siddha 1116
East Zone
Kingsway Camp AY 60 Ayurveda 3200
Laxmi Nagar AY67 Ayurveda 3656
Laxmi Nagar HO67 Homoeopathy 2169
Shahdara HO49 Homoeopathy 1233
Timarpur HO7 Homoeopathy 2199
DaryaGanj UN28 Unani 523
Shahdara UN49 Unani 613
North Zone
Dev Nagar AY19 Ayurveda 1598
Delhi Cantt AY3 Ayurveda 1555
Paschim Vihar AY80 Ayurveda 1704
Janakpuri AY61 Ayurveda 3980
Dev Nagar HO19 Homoeopathy 1248
Tilak Nagar HO26 Homoeopathy 1071
Hari Nagar HO48 Homoeopathy 1658
Naraina Vihar UN98 Unani 586
South Zone
Sadiq Nagar AY63 Ayurveda 1475
RK' Puram sec-12 AY 57 Ayurveda 4002
Jungpura AY40 Ayurveda 909
M. B Road AY 65 Ayurveda 1883
Gurgaon AY 73 Ayurveda 1567
RK. Puram Sec-12 HO57 | Homoeopathy 2748
RK. Puram sec-3 HO69 Homoeopathy 1605
KasturbaNagar -1 HO24 | Homoeopathy 867
Pushp Vihar HO78 Homoeopathy 1748
Kakai -1 HO42 Homoeopathy 938
Sarojani Nagar UN13 Unani 602

